Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sallie Mae Servicing Corporation		10/19/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sallie Mae Servicing L.P.	
Street Address:	12061 Bluemont Way	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2500877	THERE FOR YOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)984-6500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-810-3000

Email: eric.d.reicin@slma.com

Correspondent Name: Eric D. Reicin

Address Line 1: 12061 Bluemont Way

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Eric D. Reicin

Signature:

/eric.d.reicin/

Date: 10/19/2005

Total Attachments: 7

source=SM Servicing Corp. to SM Servicing LP (Part 2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0718

900034284

D UV\$ H

source=SM Servicing Corp. to SM Servicing LP (Part 2)#page2.tif source=SM Servicing Corp. to SM Servicing LP (Part 2)#page3.tif source=Sallie Mae Servicing LP (Part 3)#page1.tif source=Sallie Mae Servicing LP (Part 3)#page2.tif source=SM Servicing LP. to SM Servicing L.P. (Part 4)#page1.tif source=SM Servicing LP. to SM Servicing L.P. (Part 4)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0719

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SALLIE MAE SERVICING CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SALLIE MAE SERVICING CORPORATION" TO "SALLIE MAE SERVICING LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

2370645 8100V

010154791

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

nriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 1055759

DATE: 03-30-01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0720

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

SALLIE MAE SERVICING CORPORATION

TO

SALLIE MAE SERVICING L.P.

Pursuant to Section 266 of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and
Section 17-217 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partnership, dated as of March <u>28</u>, 2001, has been duly executed and is being filed by Sallie Mee Servicing Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), and Sallie Mae, Inc., as general partner of Sallie Mae Servicing L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Limited Partnership"), to convert the Corporation to the Limited Partnership under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

- 1. The Corporation was first incorporated in Delaware on January 19, 1994 under the name "Sallie Mae Servicing, Inc."
- 2. The Corporation's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partnership was Sallie Mae Servicing Corporation.
- 3. The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in its certificate of limited partnership and into which the Corporation shall be converted in Sallie Mae Servicing L.P.
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to the Limited Partnership shall be effective at 11:58 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on March 31, 2001.
- 5. The conversion of the Corporation to the Limited Partnership has been approved in accordance with Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

CWT/DCLIB1/31132.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0721

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partnership as of the date set forth above.

SALLIE MAE SERVICING CORPORATION

Name: Carol R. Rakatanski

Name: Carol R. Rakatansky Title: Assistant Socretary

SALLIE MAE, INC., as general partner of Sallie Mae Servicing L.P.

y: (aux CRRclccfr)

Name: Carol R. Rakatansky

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 2

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF "SALLIE MAE SERVICING LP" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1055759

2370645 8100V AUTHENTICATI

010154791 DATETROODEMARK REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0723

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP SALLIE MAE SERVICING LP

The undersigned, in order to form a limited parmership under and pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, hereby certifics as follows:

Name of Limited Partnership. The name of the limited partnership is Sallie Mae Servicing LP (the "Parmership").

Registered Office and Agent. The address of the Partnership's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of the Partnership's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

General Partner. The name and mailing address of the sole general partner of the Partnership is Sallie Mae, Inc. at 11600 Sallie Mae Drive, Roston, VA 20193.

Fourth Effective Date and Time The effective date of this Certificate of Limited Parmership is March 31, 2001 at 11:58 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership this 28 day of March, 2001.

3 B. 12 J. 10 4

SALLIE MAE, INC.

Title: Assistant Secretary

CMNDCLIBIGH44.1

REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0724



State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE :

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SALLIE MAE SERVICING LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SALLIE MAE SERVICING LP" TO "SALLIE MAE SERVICING LP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 5:15 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windsor Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1085034

010185611

8100

2370645

DATE: 04-18-01 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0725

APR-17-2001 16:51 C T CORPORATION WASH DC 11:51 APR 17, 2001 ID: CT CORPORATION

202 393 1760 P.02/02 *20033 PAGE: 2/2

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited

Partnership of Sallie Mas Servicing LP

pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited

Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is sallie Mae Servicing LP

SECOND: Article First of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

First. Name of Limited Partnership. The name of the limited partnership is Sallie Mae Servicing L.P. (the "Partnership").

Garol R. Rakatansky, Assistant Secretary
By Sallie Mas, Inc. General Partner

DE077 - CT System Cakes

RECORDED: 10/19/2005

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE VISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:15 PM 04/17/2001 010185611 - 2370645

TOTAL P.02